4350 Centennial Blvd. | Colorado Springs CO 80907 USA | 1-800-645-8862 | caes.com
3.125 Gbps Crosspoint Switch (XPS)
UT65CML8X8FD-EVB-UM Evaluation Board
4
/
0
6
/

R
 M
A
N
U
A
L
Figure 17: Bill of Materials (BoM)
Title: UT65CML8X8FD-EVB BoM For x1 XPS Eval. Board (EVB)
Rev. 1
E# ET-022019-01 Populate Ch. 1 Only of 4 Ch.
Date: 22-04-06 Excludes PCB
Author: B. Massey
Item # QTY=1 Reference Designator Part Description PCB Footprint Vendor Vendor part number Manufacturer Part Number Remarks
1 4 C1,C36,C47,C58 47UF D_case Digikey 478-6947-1-ND AVX TCJY476M020R0070 Out-of-Stock Replacement
2 5 C2,C37,C48,C59,C131 1UF - CAP CER 1UF 25V X8R 1206 SMT1206 Digikey 445-173789-1-ND TDK CGA5L2X8R1E105K160AE Out-of-Stock Replacement
3 4 C3,C38,C49,C60 0.1UF SMT0805 Digikey 478-11447-1-ND AVX 0805YC104JAT2A
4 18
C4,C6,C8,C10,C12,C14,C16,
C18,C20,C39,C41,C50,C52,
C61,C63,C65,C132,C134
0.1UF SMT0402 Digikey 445-5613-1-ND TDK CGA2B1X7R1C104K050BC
5 17
C5,C7,C9,C11,C13,C15,C17,
C19,C21,C40,C42,C51,C53,
C64,C66,C133,C135
0.01UF SMT0402 Digikey 478-3664-1-ND AVX 0402YC103JAT2A
6 20
C83,C84,C85,C86,C87,C88,C89,C90,
C115,C116,C117,C118,C119,C120,C121,C122,
C136,C137,C138,C139
0.1UF - 16V X7R 0402 16kHz-18GHz SMT0402 Digikey 1284-1591-1-ND ATC 530L104KT16T Populate Ch. 1 Only of 4 Ch. +
Populate RX+TX Test Paths
7 3 FB1,FB2,FB3 FERRITE - 1kΩ@100 MHz 0805 1.5A 150mΩ SMT0805 Digikey 445-172904-1-ND TDK Corporation MPZ2012S102ATD25 Out-of-Stock Replacement
8 5 J1,J2,J3,J4,J5 BANANA JACK MH256_PLATED Digikey 501-1115-ND Pomona 3267
9 24
J22,J23,J24,J25,J26,J27,J28,J29,
J54,J55,J56,J57,J58,J59,J60,J61,
J72,J73,J74,J75,J76,J77,J78,J79
SMA VERTICAL JACK SMA_J819_SMT_TEARDROP10 Digikey J819-ND Cinch 142-0711-201 Populate Ch. 1 Only of 4 Ch. +
Populate RX+TX Test Paths
10 2 J70,J71 CON6 6x1_header Digikey S1011EC-06-ND Sullins PRPC006SAAN-RC
11 3 R1,R2,R3 10 -  RES 10 OHM 1% 1/4W 1206 SMT1206 Digikey RMCF1206FT10R0CT-ND Stackpole Electronics Inc RMCF1206FT10R0 Out-of-Stock Replacement
12 28
R4,R5,R6,R7,R8,R9,R10,R11,
R17,R18,R19,R20,R21,R22,
R23,R24,R25,R26,R27,R28,
R29,R33,R34,R35,R36,R37,
R38,R39
10K - RES 10K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603 SMT0603 Digikey RMCF0603FT10K0CT-ND Stackpole Electronics Inc RMCF0603FT10K0 Out-of-Stock Replacement
13 4 R12,R13,R30,R31 1K - RES 1K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603 SMT0603 Digikey RMCF0603FG1K00CT-ND Stackpole Electronics Inc RMCF0603FG1K00 Out-of-Stock Replacement
14 4 R14,R15,R16,R32 0 - RES 0 OHM JUMPER 1/10W 0603 SMT0603 Digikey RMCF0603ZT0R00CT-ND Stackpole Electronics Inc RMCF0603ZT0R00 Out-of-Stock Replacement
15 1 TP1 TESTPOINT TP_40D Digikey 36-5000-ND Keystone 5000
16 4 TP2,TP4,TP6,TP8 TURRET Turret_1502A Digikey 36-1502-2-ND Keystone 1502-2
17 2 TP3,TP5 TESTPOINT TP_40D Digikey 36-5003-ND Keystone 5003
18 1 TP7 TESTPOINT TP_40D Digikey 36-5004-ND Keystone 5004
19 1 U1 UT65CML8X8FD 143LGA_1mm_14mm5 CAES WQ04AAE3OANAA Cobham UT65CML8X8FD 3.125 Gbps XPS IC, C-BGA Pkg.
20 2 U2,U3 74LVC8T245 TSSOP24 Digikey 296-18593-1-ND TI SN74LVC8T245PWR Level Translator IC
21 8 HDWE1 BRACKET UNIVERSAL CLEAR HOLE Digikey 36-4335-ND Keystone 4335
22 4 SCREW 4-40x1/2 PHILLIPS MACHINE SCREW PAN PHILLIPS 4-40 Digikey H346-ND B&F Fastener PMS 440 0050 PH
23 4 HEX NUT 4-40 HEX NUT 1/4" STEEL 4-40 Digikey 36-9600-ND Keystone 9600
24 1 WIRE1 JUMPER M/F 11.811" 1PC x40 WIRES/ZIP Digikey 1528-1160-ND Adafruit 824 USB-to-SPI Cable  x4/x6 Wire ea.
25 1 POD1 USB-6501 DIGITAL I/O DEVICE (POD) Solubit NI 779205-01 USB-to-SPI Converter Pod
26 1 ESDBAG1 BAG STATIC METL-IN 8X10" 1=1EA Digikey SCP309-ND SCS 100810 Static Shielding Bag, 8"x10"
27 1